
332 East Seminary Avenue
Wheaton, Illinois 60187

(630) 668–0878

Director of Disabilities Ministry: Julie Clemens, jclemens@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Young Families: Christine Williams, cwilliams@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Inclusion: Sarah Kvam, skvam@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Music: Kristin Visconti, kvisconti@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Adult Respite: Cassie Crowell, ccrowell@college-church.org

Admin. Assistant to the STARS: Hope Loeffl er, hloeffl er@college-church.org
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 9:30: Dorothy Nicholson, dorothynicholson@comcast.net
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 11:00: Nathanel Strauch, njs5891@yahoo.com
Wed. Night Superintendent: Debbie VanDerMolen, debbieavdm@gmail.com

SUNDAY MORNING
COMMONS TUNNEL LEVEL    

Children's Class
• Room C001 9:30, 11:00

Adult Community
• Room C002B 9:30

Multi-Generational Community
• Room C002A, 9:30

Adults attend the 9:30 and 11:00 
services
Inclusion (Nursery-High School)

• C002, 9:30
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STARS Events
STARS CHOIR

Sundays, 5-6:15 p.m. 
STARS teens & adults learn 
to worship God through 
singing, signing and drama.
Room C002 Tunnel Level. 
Does not meet 12/22-1/5Does not meet 12/22-1/5

PRAISE IN ACTION (PIA)
Wed., 6:45-8:15 p.m. 
STARS teens & adults 
worship God w/percussion, 
hand chimes & more.
Welsh Hall/Choir Room 
Does not meet 12/18-1/8Does not meet 12/18-1/8

FRIDAY NIGHT FUN (FNF)
Games, crafts, singing & 
sharing for Teen & Adult 
STARS. Commons Gym 
Level, 6:30–8:30 p.m.

STARS MOMS BIBLE STUDY
Sundays, 5-6:15 p.m. 
STARS moms meet in-person 
for Bible study & prayer.
Commons Tunnel level C005
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ADULTADULT STARS SCHEDULE
*No PIA............Nov 27, Dec 18-Jan 8
*Adult 9:30 only.......................Dec 15
*No In-person class..................Dec 1,                         

Dec 22-29
*No Choir..........Dec 1, Dec 22-Jan 1

STARS CHRISTMAS PROGRAM

Dec. 15, 5 p.m. 
Cookie reception across 
the street in the Commons 
immediately following the 
program.

THANKSGIVING WEEK

November 27, 7 p.m. 
Thanksgiving Eve service 
and pie social following at 
8 p.m. in the Commons.
December 1

* No In-person classes
* No Choir

Thanksgiving    
 Eve Service

Thanksgiving 

  Set 
clocks 
back   

  COLLEGE CHURCH
  CHRISTMAS SERVICES

December 8, 4 & 6:15 p.m.
     Children's Choirs Concert

December 24 Evening Services
          4 p.m. Family Service
           7 & 9 p.m. Candlelight Services
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Sanctuary 
Rehearsal

Sanctuary 
Rehearsal

Adults
9:30 
Only

STARS FAMILY NIGHT
January 3, 6:30 p.m. 
Register online for a 
Family Feud game night 
at the church

CHILD/TEENCHILD/TEEN STARS SCHEDULE

*No In-person class.....Nov 24, Dec 1,                      
Dec 22, Dec 29

Adults Recorded 
Lesson

Family 
Feud Game

Adults Recorded 
Lesson

Sanctuary 
Rehearsal

NO
In-Person 
Classes

NO
In-Person 
Classes

NO
In-Person 
Classes

Merry 
Christmas! 


